Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of name of assignee previously recorded on Reel 030880 Frame 0042. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entire right, title and interest.				
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA					
		N	ame Execution Date			
Kenneth R. Lockwood				07/16/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
Name:	Ken's Kar Klinik	k. Inc.				
Street Address:	10945 W. 77th	•				
City:	Arvada					
State/Country:	COLORADO	COLORADO				
Postal Code:	80005-3413	80005-3413				
Application Number. 294480)75				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 3036519654 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 303-252-8800 Email: docket-oppedahl@oppedahl.com Correspondent Name: Oppedahl Patent Law Firm LLC Address Line 1: PO Box 5940						
Address Line 4: Dillon, COLORA						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		AL360.P-0002-300US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Megan Baron				
Signature:		/Megan Baron/				
Date:			07/31/2013			
Total Attachments: 2 source=20130716-Ass source=20130716-Ass						

700508827

PATENT REEL: 031079 FRAME: 0781

Assignment

file:///C:/Users/Meg/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary ...

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	E:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNME	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of name of assignee previously recorded on Reel 030880 Frame 0042. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entire right, title and interest.			
CONVEYING PART	ГҮ DATA				
ANNU MATANIAN MATANIA		ame	Execution Date		
Kenneth R. Lockwoo)d		07/16/2013		
RECEIVING PART	'Y ДАТА	<u></u>			
Name:	Ken's Kar Klinik,	Inc.	an an and a strain many many many many many many many man		
Street Address:	10945 W. 77th Ave.				
City:	Arvada				
State/Country:	COLORADO	партули на стати и полното полно на 194 феврали и 1953 и 1883 годи парти и полното по стати (1868 и 1948). На 1967 година стати и полното полното на 194 феврали и полното 1888 годи парти и полното по стати (1868 и 1948)			
Postal Code:	80005-3413				
	1				
Property Ty	in the second	Num	ber		
Property Ty Application Numbe	in the second	Num 18075	ber		
Application Numbe	er: 2944		ber		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	er: 2944 DATA 3036519654	8075	ber		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone:	er: 2944 DATA 3036519654 303-252-880	18075	ber		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	er: 2944 DATA 3036519654 303-252-880 docket-opped	8075			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email:	er: 2944 DATA 3036519654 303-252-880 docket-opped <i>be sent to the e-ma</i>	18075 10 dahl@oppedahl.com			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>sent via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	er: 2944 DATA 3036519654 303-252-880 docket-opped be sent to the e-main ne: Oppedahl Pa PO Box 5940	18075 10 dahl@oppedahl.com <i>ail address first; if that is unsue</i> ttent Law Firm LLC 0			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will sent via US Mail. Correspondent Nam	er: 2944 DATA 3036519654 303-252-880 docket-opped <i>be sent to the e-ma</i> ne: Oppedahl Pa	18075 10 dahl@oppedahl.com <i>ail address first; if that is unsue</i> ttent Law Firm LLC 0			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>sent via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	er: 2944 DATA 3036519654 303-252-880 docket-opped be sent to the e-main ne: Oppedahl Pa PO Box 5940 Dillon, COL	18075 10 dahl@oppedahl.com <i>ail address first; if that is unsue</i> ttent Law Firm LLC 0			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>sent via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	er: 2944 DATA 3036519654 303-252-880 docket-opped be sent to the e-main ne: Oppedahl Pa PO Box 5940 Dillon, COL KET NUMBER:	18075 dahl@oppedahl.com <i>ail address first; if that is unsue</i> utent Law Firm LLC 0 LORADO 80435-5940			

Assignment

file:///C:/Users/Meg/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary ...

Date:	07/31/2013					
	gnmentSigned#page1.tif gnmentSigned#page2.tif N					
EPAS ID:	PAT2484009					
Receipt Date:	07/31/2013					
Fee Amount:	\$40					

OPLF

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
			Vame Execution Date				
Kenneth R. Lockwood							
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA						
Name: Ken's Kar Klinic, Inc.							
Street Address:	10945 W. 77th	10945 W. 77th Ave.					
City:	Arvada						
State/Country:	COLORADO						
Postal Code:	80005-3413						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Ty	ype		Number				
Application Number: 2		29448	448075				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:3036519654Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:303-252-8800Email:docket-oppedahl@oppedahl.comCorrespondent Name:Oppedahl Patent Law Firm LLCAddress Line 1:12000 N. Pecos StreetAddress Line 2:Suite 252Address Line 4:Westminster, COLORADO 80234							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			AL360.P-0002-300US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Megan Baron				
Signature:			/Megan Baron/				
Date:			07/25/2013				
Total Attachments: 2 source=20130716-AssignmentSigned#page1.tif source=20130716-AssignmentSigned#page2.tif							

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, KENNETH R. LOCKWOOD, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

KEN'S KAR KLINIK, INC.

as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to U.S. Patent Application No.: 29/448,075 which was filed on March 8, 2013, and entitled <u>HANGER</u>, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Attorney Docket No. AL360.P-0002-300US

PATENT REEL: 031079 FRAME: 0785

-1-

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at:

VENder on (city/state or country) (date)

Ъ¥

KENNETH R. LOCKWOOD

PATENT REEL: 031079 FRAME: 0786

RECORDED: 08/08/2013